
Adams, M.D.Jesse
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-6011

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

jesse.adams@kp.org

e-mail:

Akhtar, M.D.Shaf
The Permanente Medical Group
401 Bicentennial Way
Santa Rosa CA 95403

(707) 571-4506

(707) 571-4775

Telephone(s):

FAX:

shaf.m.akhtar@kp.org

e-mail:

Andersen, M.D.Nicolaj
The Permanente Medical Group
401 Bicentennial Way
Santa Rosa CA 95403

(707) 571-3581

(707) 571-4775

Telephone(s):

FAX:

nicolaj.andersen@kp.org

e-mail:

Arora, M.D.Amit
The Permanente Medical Group
27400 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward CA 94545

(510) 784-4588

(510) 784-2076

Telephone(s):

FAX:

amit.arora@kp.org

e-mail:



Ayyar, M.D.Rajeshwari
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4308

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

raji.ayyar@kp.org

e-mail:

Baer, M.D.David
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-6487

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

david.baer@kp.org

e-mail:

Bhatia, M.D.Vinona
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-1214

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

vinona.d.bhatia@kp.org

e-mail:

Bhutani, M.D.Rakesh
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-6712

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

rakesh.bhutani@kp.org

e-mail:



Breeden, M.D.James
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-7406

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

james.h.breeden@kp.org

e-mail:

Canales, M.D.Sandra
The Permanente Medical Group
1150 Veterans Boulevard
Redwood City CA 94063

(650) 299-2502

(650) 299-4071

Telephone(s):

FAX:

sandra.canales@kp.org

e-mail:

Canin, M.D.Aram
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-4604

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

aram.canin@kp.org

e-mail:

Cen, M.D.Dazhi
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-7864

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

dazhi.cen@kp.org

e-mail:



Chillar, M.D.Ram
The Permanente Medical Group
2238 Geary Street
San Francisco CA 94115

(415) 833-5016

(415) 833-8530

Telephone(s):

FAX:

ram.k.chillar@kp.org

e-mail:

Clark, M.D.Bruce
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-2788

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

bruce.clark@kp.org

e-mail:

Coronel Ivanov, M.D.Pilar
The Permanente Medical Group
270 International Circle
San José CA 95119

(408) 972-7432

(408) 574-2985

Telephone(s):

FAX:

pilar.corone-ivanov@kp.org

e-mail:

Crain, M.D.Sidney
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-5635

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

sidney.crain@kp.org

e-mail:



Deck, M.D.Peter
The Permanente Medical Group
39400 Paseo Padre Parkway
Fremont CA 94538

(510) 248-3267

(510) 248-3770

Telephone(s):

FAX:

peter.deck@kp.org

e-mail:

Duong, M.D.Hoa
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-4824

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

hoa.c.duong@kp.org

e-mail:

Fehrenbacher, M.D.Lou
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-2787

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

lou.fehrenbacher@kp.org

e-mail:

Feiner, M.DRobert
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4305

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

robert.feiner@kp.org

e-mail:



Ferronato, M.D.Steven
The Permanente Medical Group
6600 Bruceville Road
Sacramento CA 95823

(916) 688-2374

(916) 688-6147

Telephone(s):

FAX:

steven.ferronato@kp.org

e-mail:

Fischetti, M.D.Michael
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4903

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

michael.fischetti@kp.org

e-mail:

Ghadialy, M.D.Abbas
The Permanente Medical Group
7373 West Lane
Stockton CA 95210

(209) 476-3828

(209) 455-3566

Telephone(s):

FAX:

abbas.t.ghadialy@kp.org

e-mail:

Ghosh, M.D.Aradhana
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-2789

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

aradhana.ghosh@kp.org

e-mail:



Goodman, M.D.Grant
The Permanente Medical Group
27400 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward CA 94545

(510) 784-4587

(510) 784-2076

Telephone(s):

FAX:

grant.r.goodman@kp.org

e-mail:

Gordon, M.D.Peter
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-7440

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

peter.gordon@kp.org

e-mail:

Grennan, M.D.Tim
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-5950

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

tim.grennan@kp.org

e-mail:

Greyz, M.D.Natalya
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-4705

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

natalya.greyz@kp.org

e-mail:



Guy, M.D.Richard
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-4183

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

richard.m.guy@kp.org

e-mail:

Hearn, M.D.Edward
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-5948

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

edward.hearn@kp.org

e-mail:

Hersch, M.D.Julie
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-4847

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

julie.hersch@kp.org

e-mail:

Hjortsvang, M.D.Erick
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-4969

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

erick.hjortsvang@kp.org

e-mail:



Hsieh, M.D.Frank
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-5415

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

frank.hsieh@kp.org

e-mail:

Hu, M.D.Li
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-2110

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

li.hu@kp.org

e-mail:

Huang, M.D.William
The Permanente Medical Group
1200 El Camino Real
South San Francisco CA 94080

(650) 742-3112

(650) 742-2943

Telephone(s):

FAX:

william.huang@kp.org

e-mail:

Huang, M.D.Zuo
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-6001

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

e-mail:



Hui, M.D.Laifong
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-6181

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

lai.hui@kp.org

e-mail:

Hung, M.D.Shaun
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4307

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

shaun.hung@kp.org

e-mail:

Hutchinson, M.D.Kendra
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-5793

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

kendra.a.hutchinson@kp.org

e-mail:

Huynh, M.D.Minh
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-6713

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

minh.t.huynh@kp.org

e-mail:



Jensen-Akula, M.D.Michael
The Permanente Medical Group
27400 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward CA 94545

(510) 784-4474

(510) 784-2076

Telephone(s):

FAX:

michael.jensen-akula@kp.org

e-mail:

Johnson, M.D.Robert
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-6711

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

robert.a.johnson@kp.org

e-mail:

Kaufman, M.D.Douglas
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-4605

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

douglas.a.kaufman@kp.org

e-mail:

Kleckner, M.D.Howard
The Permanente Medical Group
2238 Geary Street
San Francisco CA 94115

(415) 833-2863

(415) 833-8530

Telephone(s):

FAX:

howard.kleckner@kp.org

e-mail:



Kolevska, M.D.Tatjana
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-3934

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

tatjana.kolevska@kp.org

e-mail:

Kotak, M.D.Dinesh
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-4168

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

dinesh.kotak@kp.org

e-mail:

Kwong, M.D.Myron
The Permanente Medical Group
270 International Circle
San José CA 95119

(408) 972-7522

(408) 574-2985

Telephone(s):

FAX:

myron.kwong@kp.org

e-mail:

Lakes, M.D.David
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-2294

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

david.lakes@kp.org

e-mail:



Li, M.D.Yan
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-7386

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

yan.li@kp.org

e-mail:

Liu, M.D.Chunnan
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-7748

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

chunnan.liu@kp.org

e-mail:

Lopez, M.D.Alfredo
The Permanente Medical Group
2238 Geary Street
San Francisco CA 94115

(415) 833-2861

(415) 833-8530

Telephone(s):

FAX:

alfredo.lopez@kp.org

e-mail:

Maloney, M.D.Dan
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-4942

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

daniel.j.maloney@kp.org

e-mail:



Mandell, M.D.Gilbert
The Permanente Medical Group
6600 Bruceville Road
Sacramento CA 95823

(916) 688-2329

(916) 688-6147

Telephone(s):

FAX:

gilbert.mandell@kp.org

e-mail:

Mason, M.D.Joseph
The Permanente Medical Group
270 International Circle
San José CA 95119

(408) 972-6566

(408) 574-2985

Telephone(s):

FAX:

joseph.mason@kp.org

e-mail:

Muirhead, M.D.Krista
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-2498

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

krista.muirhead@kp.org

e-mail:

Nelson, M.D.Amy
The Permanente Medical Group
2238 Geary Street
San Francisco CA 94115

(415) 833-9007

(415) 833-8530

Telephone(s):

FAX:

amy.r.nelson@kp.org

e-mail:



Nguyen, M.D.Dorothy D.
The Permanente Medical Group
1150 Veterans Boulevard
Redwood City CA 94063

(650) 299-2588

(650) 299-4071

Telephone(s):

FAX:

dorothy.d.nguyen@kp.org

e-mail:

Owyong, M.D.Lay Lin
The Permanente Medical Group
7373 West Lane
Stockton CA 95210

(209) 476-3758

(209) 455-3566

Telephone(s):

FAX:

lay.lin.owyong@kp.org

e-mail:

Pan, M.D.Minggui
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4306

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

minggui.pan@kp.org

e-mail:

Pryor, M.D.Alan
The Permanente Medical Group
99 Montecello Road
San Rafael CA 94903

(415) 444-4705

(415) 441-2343

Telephone(s):

FAX:

alan.c.pryor@kp.org

e-mail:



Rajpal, M.D.Supriya
The Permanente Medical Group
1200 El Camino Real
South San Francisco CA 94080

(650) 742-2867

(650) 742-2973

Telephone(s):

FAX:

supriya.rajpal@kp.org

e-mail:

Reddy, M.D.Gayatri
The Permanente Medical Group
2238 Geary Street
San Francisco CA 94115

(415) 833-2859

(415) 833-8530

Telephone(s):

FAX:

gayatri.reddy@kp.org

e-mail:

Russin, M.D.Michael
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-6962

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

michael.russin@kp.org

e-mail:

Sardar, M.D.Philip
The Permanente Medical Group
1600 Eureka Road
Roseville CA 95661

(916) 784-5695

(916) 784-5649

Telephone(s):

FAX:

philip.d.sardar@kp.org

e-mail:



Sattar, M.D.Tanvir
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-7458

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

tanvir.sattar@kp.org

e-mail:

Schmulbach, M.D.Ed
The Permanente Medical Group
1200 El Camino Real
South San Francisco CA 94080

(650) 742-2432

(650) 742-2943

Telephone(s):

FAX:

edmond.schmulbach@kp.org

e-mail:

Schwartz, M.D.Corey
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-4487

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

corey.m.schwartz@kp.org

e-mail:

Semien, M.D.Monique
The Permanente Medical Group
1150 Veterans Boulevard
Redwood City CA 94063

(650) 299-2271

(650) 299-4071

Telephone(s):

FAX:

monique.semien@kp.org

e-mail:



Shum, M.D.James
The Permanente Medical Group
7373 West Lane
Stockton CA 95210

(209) 476-5198

(209) 455-3566

Telephone(s):

FAX:

james.shum@kp.org

e-mail:

Simmons, Jr., M.D.John
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-4621

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

john.simmons@kp.org

e-mail:

Simons, M.D.James
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-6486

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

james.simons@kp.org

e-mail:

Song, M.D.Lucy
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4302

(408) 851-4319

Telephone(s):

FAX:

lucy.c.song@kp.org

e-mail:



Suyehira, M.D.Lisbeth
The Permanente Medical Group
1425 South Main Street
Walnut Creek CA 94596

(925) 295-4607

(925) 295-4608

Telephone(s):

FAX:

lisbeth.suyehira@kp.org

e-mail:

Thomas, M.D.Eva
The Permanente Medical Group
235 West MacArthur Boulevard
Oakland CA 94611

(510) 752-1222

(510) 752-6431

Telephone(s):

FAX:

eva.x.thomas@kp.org

e-mail:

Vempaty, M.D.Hyma
The Permanente Medical Group
710 Lawrence Expressway, Department 440
Santa Clara CA 95051

(408) 851-4304

(408) 851-6928

Telephone(s):

FAX:

hyma.vempaty@kp.org

e-mail:

Von Gehr, M.D.Ann
The Permanente Medical Group
270 International Circle
San José CA 95119

(408) 972-6564

(408) 574-2985

Telephone(s):

FAX:

ann.vongehr@kp.org

e-mail:



Wagner, M.D.Gail
The Permanente Medical Group
27400 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward CA 94545

(510) 784-4472

(510) 784-2076

Telephone(s):

FAX:

gail.wagner@kp.org

e-mail:

Wang, M.D.Stephen
The Permanente Medical Group
6600 Bruceville Road
Sacramento CA 95823

(916) 688-6320

(916) 688-6147

Telephone(s):

FAX:

stephen.e.wang@kp.org

e-mail:

Weisberg, M.D.Laurie
The Permanente Medical Group
1200 El Camino Real
South San Francisco CA 94080

(650) 742-2213

(650) 742-2943

Telephone(s):

FAX:

laurie.weisberg@kp.org

e-mail:

Whitney, M.D.Melissa
The Permanente Medical Group
975 Sereno Drive
Vallejo CA 94589

(707) 651-2790

(707) 651-2792

Telephone(s):

FAX:

melissa.whitney@kp.org

e-mail:



Wong, M.D.Dan
The Permanente Medical Group
39400 Paseo Padre Parkway
Fremont CA 94538

(510) 248-3121

(510) 248-3770

Telephone(s):

FAX:

dan.c.wong@kp.org

e-mail:

Wu, M.D.Jocelyn
The Permanente Medical Group
2025 Morse Avenue
Sacramento CA 95825

(916) 973-5552

(916) 973-5777

Telephone(s):

FAX:

jocelyn.wu@kp.org

e-mail:

Yavorkovsky, M.D.Leonid
The Permanente Medical Group
270 International Circle
San José CA 95119

(408) 972-3566

(408) 574-2985

Telephone(s):

FAX:

leonid.yavorkovsky@kp.org

e-mail:

Ye, M.D.Jeffrey
The Permanente Medical Group
401 Bicentennial Way
Santa Rosa CA 95403

(707) 571-3210

(707) 571-4775

Telephone(s):

FAX:

jeffrey.z.ye@kp.org

e-mail:



Zhang, M.D.Fan
The Permanente Medical Group
401 Bicentennial Way
Santa Rosa CA 95403

(707) 571-3557

(707) 571-4775

Telephone(s):

FAX:

fay.zhang@kp.org

e-mail:


